LC
®
Page
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Standard Construction Features  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
TLC-D (Tiered Low-Contour Power Roof Ventilator - Direct Drive) . . . . . .4
TLC-B (Tiered Low-Contour Power Roof Ventilator - Belt Drive). . . . . . . .5
HLC-D (Hooded Low-Contour Power Roof Ventilator - Direct Drive) . . . . .6

Typical Disconnect Switches
NEMA 3R - Exterior mount, rain-tight.
NEMA 4 - Water-tight and dust-tight.
NEMA 7 and NEMA 9 - Lockable, indoor, explosion proof.
10
ACCESSORIES
Average Sound Level Reduction
OB1 OB2 OB3 OB4 OB5 OB6 OB7 OB8
-5 -11 -9 -14 -18 -28 -35 -25
All dimensions in inches. When motor operated damper is used, a wood nailer is required. *Add 8” when installed with a damper. Roof curb is not hurricane resistant rated.
Sound Attenuator Curb Dimension Data
Unit Size
Catalog Number
F Sq. H* V Sq. W Sq. Roof Opening
Galvanized Aluminum
60, 70, 80, 90, 100 RCG-AT-16 RCA-AT-16 16-1/2 16 20-1/2 9-3/4 13-1/2
120, 135 RCG-AT-18 RCA-AT-18 18-1/2 16 22-1/2 11-3/4 15-1/2
150,165 RCG-AT-22 RCA-AT-22 22-1/2 16 26-1/2 15-3/4 19-1/2
180, 195, 210, 225, 245 RCG-AT-28 RCA-AT-28 28-1/2 16 32-1/2 21-3/4 25-1/2
270, 300 RCG-AT-34 RCA-AT-34 34-1/2 16 38-1/2 27-3/4 31-1/2
330, 365 RCG-AT-40 RCA-AT-40 40-1/2 16 44-1/2 33-3/4 37-1/2
402 RCG-AT-46 RCA-AT-46 46-1/2 16 50-1/2 39-3/4 43-1/2
445, 490 RCG-AT-52 RCA-AT-52 52-1/2 16 56-1/2 45-3/4 49-1/2
540 RCG-AT-64 - 64-1/2 16 68-1/2 56-3/4 61-1/2
Wood Nailer
V Sq.
F Sq.
Insulation

18 gauge galvanized steel (RCG) or .080 aluminum (RCA).
1-1/2”, 3 lbs. density thermal and acoustical insulation.
Continuously welded corners.
Wood nailer.
Roof Curb
Options
Damper tray.
No wood nailer (deduct 1-1/2” for actual height).
13-1/2” tall construction.
Galvanized Steel or Aluminum Roof Curb Dimension Data
All dimensions in inches. When motor operated damper is used, a wood nailer is required. Roof curb is not hurricane resistant rated.
Unit Size
Catalog Number
F Sq. H V Sq. W Sq. Roof Opening
Galvanized Aluminum
60, 70, 80, 90, 100 RCG-16 RCA-16 16-1/2 9-1/2 20-1/2 9-3/4 13-1/2
120, 135 RCG-18 RCA-18 18-1/2 9-1/2 22-1/2 11-3/4 15-1/2
150,165 RCG-22 RCA-22 22-1/2 9-1/2 26-1/2 15-3/4 19-1/2
180, 195, 210, 225, 245 RCG-28 RCA-28 28-1/2 9-1/2 32-1/2 21-3/4 25-1/2
270, 300 RCG-34 RCA-34 34-1/2 9-1/2 38-1/2 27-3/4 31-1/2
330, 365 RCG-40 RCA-40 40-1/2 9-1/2 44-1/2 33-3/4 37-1/2
402 RCG-46 RCA-46 46-1/2 9-1/2 50-1/2 39-3/4 43-1/2
445, 490 RCG-52 RCA-52 52-1/2 9-1/2 56-1/2 45-3/4 49-1/2
540 RCG-64 RCA-64 64-1/2 9-1/2 68-1/2 56-3/4 61-1/2
11
ACCESSORIES
Optional Coatings
Lorenized® is an electrostatically applied, baked polyester powder coating. Each component shall be subject to a five stage environ-